TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/14/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stiltende Genius S.r.I.		05/08/2009	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Larson Manufacturing Company of South Dakota, Inc.	
Street Address:	2333 Eastbrook Drive	
City:	Brookings	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2729381	GENIUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (605)339-3357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6053363890

Email: Troy.Leonard@woodsfuller.com

Correspondent Name: Troy Leonard

Address Line 1: 300 S. Phillips Ave., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Sioux Falls, SOUTH DAKOTA 57104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34580
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Leonard
Signature:	/troy leonard/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0106 P \$40.00 2729381

900135252

Date:	06/01/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=00480255#page2.tif source=00480255#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0107

Avv. Giuseppe Bignozzi

NOTAIO

Via Mattetti. 30 - 44029 COMACCHIO (Fe)

Localita' Porto Garibaldi

Tel. 0533.325936 - Fax 0533.326048

Via Cairoli. 32 - 44100 FERRARA

Tel. 0532.206732 - Fax 0532.209802

E-mail: gbignozzi 2@notariato.ii



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this <u>8th</u> day of <u>rnay</u> 2009, by STILTENDE GENIUS S.r.l. ("Assignor" herein), located at Via G. Rossa, 39 I-44012 Bondeno (FE) Italy to Larson Manufacturing Company of South Dakota, Inc. ("Assignee" herein) having its principal place of business at 2333 Eastbrook Drive, Brookings South Dakota 57006 2838.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted and used the mark "GENIUS" (hereinafter "Subject Mark"), for use in association with goods described as "netting and curtains for use in preventing mosquitoes and insects from entering a specified area" (hereinafter "Goods"), which mark has been registered by the United States Patent & Trademark Office and issued Registration No. 2729381;

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee entered into a purchase agreement dated the 14th 24of october 2008 which agreement provided for the purchase and acquisition of the Subject Mark for use with the Goods; and

WHEREAS Assignor desires to confirm and formally transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Subject Mark along with all goodwill connected with and symbolized by said Subject Mark as the same relates to the Goods; and

WHEREAS this assignment is done *nunc pro tunc* in that Assignor intended to assign and transfer, and did in fact assign and transfer the Subject Mark and all goodwill connected with and symbolized thereby (as the same relates to the Goods) to Assignee as part of the earlier transfer.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Subject Mark together with all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby or connected therewith as the same relates to the Goods, effective October 14th, 2008 (the date of closing). This transfer and assignment includes the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the effective date. This transfer to Assignee includes, without limitation, all common law rights, interests and goodwill as may have been acquired by Assignor from the use of said Subject Mark in conjunction with the Goods.

{00381670.1}

Stil Lende Bentus S.r.1.
BONDENO (FE)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0108

The Assignee agrees that the Genius Trademark cannot be transferred without the prior approval of the Assignor which shall not be unduly withheld.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other lawful acts, as may be deemed necessary to fully secure Assignee's interest as described herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to transfer ownership to do so in accordance with the aforesaid registration to Assignee consistent with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

STILTENDE GENIUS S.r.l.

Stil Landa Gentus S.r.1

BONDENO (FE)

(Signature)

(Print Name & Officer)

Number of Reportoire 12'712

On this 8th day of may 2009, before me personally appeared the abovenamed GESSI with the Engineer of the (officer) of STILTENDE

GENIUS S.r.l. and that s/he, as such officer being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by

instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself/himself as such officer.

(SEAL)

Jotary Public-Italy

My Commission Expires: a time limit

{00381670.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 06/01/2009